RECEIVED

OO MAR 24 PM 1: 07

OFFICE SE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

### **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

First Extraordinary SESSION, 2000

## **ENROLLED**

CENATE DILL

SEINMIE	DILL NO. //	<u> </u>
(By Senato	or <u>Craigo</u>	
DAGOED	m	
PASSED In Effect	March 19, from	2000 _ Passage

# RECEIVED OD MAR 24 PM 1: 07

OFFICE CEMEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

#### ENROLLED

### Senate Bill No. 1003

(By SENATOR CRAIGO)

[Passed March 19, 2000; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to the department of agriculture, fund 8736, fiscal year 2000, organization 1400, supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand.

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of federal funds for continuing programs now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to fund 8736, fiscal year 2000, organization 1400, be supplemented and amended by

increasing the total appropriation by one million one hundred fifty-five thousand, one hundred one dollars in the line item as follows:

1		TITLE II - APPROPRIA	TIONS.	
2		Section 5. Appropriations of	federal	funds.
3		EXECUTIVE		
4	236 - Department of Agriculture			
5	(WV Code Chapter 19)			
6	Fund 8736 FY 2000 Org 1400			
7				
8			Act-	Federal
8 9			Act- ivity	Federal Funds
	1	Unclassified - Total	ivity	
9	_	Unclassified - Total	<b>ivity</b> 096	<b>Funds</b> \$1,155,101
9 10	Tł		ivity 096 approp	Funds \$1,155,101 riation bill is
9 10 11	Th	ne purpose of this supplementary	ivity 096 approp get act f	Funds \$1,155,101 riation bill is or fiscal year
9 10 11 12	Th tosu	ne purpose of this supplementary applement this account in the bud	ivity  096  approp get act f thousan	Funds \$1,155,101 riation bill is or fiscal year ad, by adding
9 10 11 12 13	Th tosu endi	ne purpose of this supplementary applement this account in the bud ang the thirtieth day of June, two	ivity 096 approp get act f thousan ousand,	Funds \$1,155,101 riation bill is or fiscal year id, by adding one hundred

foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the

309 / /
Chairman Sanata Committee
Chairman Senate Committee
Josef. Swith
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
Maria Mall
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the Senate
Suy n. Say
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Early 1 11.
Oll Koy Tembli.  President of the Senate
Trestaction of the Schare
Speaker House of Delegates
The within this the
Day of
24, 61
Le Deudereur
Governor
® GCU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 3/2-3/00

Time